IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE 11-06-2000 Applicant: Capitol Vial, Inc. Serial No.: 09/490,635 101506091 Filed.: January 24, 2000 PROCESS AND APPARATUS FOR MAKING A LEAKPROOF PLASTIC For: CONTAINER BY COMPLETELY EJECTING FROM A MOLD AND TRANSFERRING TO A CLOSING CAP STATION RECORDATION COVER SHEET To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents, please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Capitol Vial, Inc. Robert S. Abrams Name: John Belfance Address: 151 Riverside Drive Branko Tisma Fultonville State: NY Zip: 12072 City Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? yes no □ 3. Nature of conveyance: [ ]Merger [X] Assignment [ ] Change of name [ ] Security Agreement Other \_\_\_ Execution Date June 29, 2000 5. Total fee: 4. Name and address of party to whom correspondence Concerning document should be mailed: [ ] Enclosed

Barry J. Schindler, Esq.

Dreier & Baritz, LLP.

Address: 499 Park Avenue

Zip: 10022 State: NY **New York** City:

[ ] Authorize to be charged in deposit

Charge any deficiency to deposit account

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and 6. Statement and signature any attached copy is a true and copy of the original document. Barry J. Schindler, Esq (Reg. No. 32,938)
Name of person signing
Signature

Name:

10/13/00 Date

7.19.00

## IN THE UNITED STA

FFICE

 $\dot{\omega}$ 

Applicant:

Serial No.:

Capitol Vial, Inc.

09/490,635

Filed .:

January 24, 2000

For:

PROCESS AND APPARATUS FOR MAKING A LEAKPROOF PLASTIC CONTAINER BY COMPLETELY EJECTING FROM A MOLD AND TRANSFERRING TO A CLOSING CAP SATION

## **RECORDATION COVER SHEET**

To the Honorable Cor	nmissioner of Pat	tents, please record the	ne attached orig	rinal documents of	or copy there	of.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):			2. Name a	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Robert S. Abrams John Belfance Branko Tisma			Name	: Capitol V	Capitol Vial, Inc.		
			Address	: 151 Riversid	le Drive		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? yes no 🗆			City:	Fultonville	State: NY	Zip: 12072	
3. Nature of conveya	ince:	,					
[X] Assignment		[ ] Merger					
[ ] Security Agree	ement	[ ] Change of na	me				
Other							
Execution Date							
4. Name and address of party to whom correspon			lence 5. Total fee: \$ 40.00				
Concerning document should be mailed:		be mailed:		Enclosed			
Name of Ray	Barry J. Schindler, Esq. Dreier & Baritz, LLP. 499 Park Avenue		[]	authorize to be charged in deposit			
Name: Bar Dre			[]	Charge any de	Charge any deficiency to deposit		
Address: 499				account			
City: Ne	w York St	ate: NY Zip: 10	0022				
6. Statement and To the best of	signature my knowledge	e and belief, the food copy of the ori	oregoing info	ormation is truent.	e and corre	ect and	

any attached copy is a true and copy of the original document. Barry J. Schindler, Esq (Reg. No. 32,938)

Name of person signing

Signature Date

08/14/2000 NTHAIL

01 FC:581

00000295 09490635 40.00 OP

> **PATENT REEL: 011199 FRAME: 0281**

Attorney Docket No. 5001.010

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Robert S. Abrams, John Belfance, Branko Tisma, hereinafter referred to as

ASSIGNORS, whose post office address is set forth below, have jointly invented and own a certain

invention entitled:

PROCESS AND APPARATUS FOR MAKING A LEAKPROOF PLASTIC CONTAINER

BY COMPLETELY EJECTING FROM A MOLD AND TRANSFERRING

TO A CAP CLOSING STATION

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on January 24, 2000, as

application Serial No. 09/490,635.

WHEREAS, Capitol Vial, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State

of New York, and having its principal place of business at 151 Riverside Drive, Fultonville, New York

12072 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under

said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the

United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and

valuable consideration, we hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right,

title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign

countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial

possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or

any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal

equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

1-

REEL: 011199 FRAME: 0282

WE HEREBY COVENANT that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale; and

WE FURTHER COVENANT that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to us and I will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

	_
Signature:	Roll 8. al
Name Printed:	Robert S. Abrams
Post Office Address:	21 Marion Avenue Albany, New York 12203
Citizenship:	United States
Signature:	John Belf
Name Printed:	John Belfance
Post Office Address:	P. O. Box 189, Fonda, New York 12068
Citizenship:	United States
Signature:	Brack Tismes
Name Printed:	Branko Tisma
Post Office Address:	1595 Brummell Avenue Elk Grove Village, Illinois 60007
Citizenshin:	United States

2-

**RECORDED: 07/19/2000** 

**REEL: 011199 FRAME: 0283**